
Case 2:00-md-01355-EEF-KWR   Document 4702   Filed 02/03/14   Page 1 of 3

"Certification of Funds in the r<e,glstry" 

f'HINCIPAL: $J 97,8],,JQ,!',�---··· 

/(. J. 
;�.3 I· I'-/ 

Financial Oopuly: #y �_Oato: ..... �UNITED STATES DISTRICT COURT 
EASTERN DISTRICT OF LOUISIANA 

-----------------------------------------------------------------x 

IN RE: PROPULSID PRODUCTS 
LIABILITY LITIGATION 

-----------------------------------------------------------------x 

This Document Relates to: 
All cases 

O R D E R  

MDL NO.1355 

SECTION: L 
JUDGE FALLON 

Considering the Plaintiffs' Liaison Counsel's Motion for Final Distribution of Remaining 

Funds (MDL Settlement Program); 

IT IS ORDERED BY THE COURT that the Clerk is authorized and directed to draw a check 

on the funds on deposit in the registry of this Court in the principal amount of$397,860.00, plus all 

interest earned, less the assessment fee for the administration of funds, payable to Russ M. Herman, 

Plaintiffs' Liaison Counsel, Herman Gere!, LLP, 820 O'Keefe Avenue, New Orleans, LA 70113 and 

mail or deliver the check to Russ M. Herman. 

IT IS FURTHER ORDERED that the distribution of the remaining funds, which include the 

funds held by Plaintiffs' Liaison Counsel totaling $110,376.02, the funds being disbursed by 

Deutsche Bank Attorney's Fee Fund which total $125,745.97, and the funds in the PTO No. 16 

Litigation which total $397,860.00, plus interest, shall be distributed to counsel as follows: 



Case 2:00-md-01355-EEF-KWR   Document 4702   Filed 02/03/14   Page 2 of 3

Herman Gere! 
Levin, Fishbein, Sedran & Berman 
Zimmerman Reed, PLLP 
Seeger Weiss, LLP 
Murray Law Firm 
Ashcraft & Gere! 
Domengeaux, Wright, Roy & Edwards, 
Law Offices of Daniel Becnel 
Neblett, Beard & Arsenault 
Hill, Toriseva & Williams, PLLC 
Gauthier, Downing & Dean, APLC 
Barrios, Kingsdorf & Casteix, LLP 
Robinson, Calcagnie & Robinson 
Lopez, Hodes, Restaino, Milman & Skikos 
McKernan Law Firm 
Lockridge Grindal 
Cunard & Reiss 
Capretz & Associates 
Tina Nieves (Gancedo & Nieves) 
Bmg Simpson 
Caluda & Rebennack 
Davis Saperstein 
Calvin Fayard 
Ieyoub & Wyble 
LeBlanc, Maples & Waddell 
Slate Kennedy 
Youngdahl & Sadin 

$216,697.24 
$102,879.00 
$24,771.05 
$28,934.32 
$21,514.27 
$18,642.86 
$22,277.07 
$21,068.59 
$77,584.30 
$20,735.10 
$22,067.20 
$55,344.98 
$4,270.10 
$2,982.09 
$7,010.82 
$8,051.26 

$10,550.29 
$18,882.37 
$2,204.12 

$502.29 
$1,396.98 
$1,729.15 

$477.30 
$688.90 

$1,223.91 
$2,675.76 

$935.20 

IT JS FURTHER ORDERED that Plaintiffs' Liaison Counsel is authorized to withhold 

$10,000.00 from the funds for the future payment of expenses. Plaintiffs' Liaison Counsel shall 

communicate with Philip Garrett to perform additional functions necessary in order to conclude the 

Propulsid MDL. These functions include the disbursement of the balance of any attorney's fees 

awarded, the filing of tax reports, closing bank accounts and other related matters. Upon conclusion 

of these enumerated functions, Plaintiffs' Liaison Counsel, Russ M. Herman, shall be relieved of 

his duties. 

2 



New Orleans, Louisiana this 3rd day of February, 2014.

Case 2:00-md-01355-EEF-KWR   Document 4702   Filed 02/03/14   Page 3 of 3


